A G E N D A Perquimans County Board of Commissioners & Board of Education JOINT WORK SESSION Media Center at PCHS April 19, 2021 <u>6:30 p.m.</u>

I. Joint Work Session

- A. Board of Education
- Β.
- C.

II. Adjournment of Joint Work Session

A G E N D A Perquimans County Board of Commissioners SPECIAL CALLED MEETING Perquimans County Library

April 19, 2021 8:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- III. Prayer / Pledge
- III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Special Called Meeting Business

- A. Monument Committee Membership
- B. NENC African American History Trail
- C. Water Regionalization Study
- V. Special Called Meeting Adjournment
- VI. Work Session Cancelled
- VII. Adjournment

COUNTY MANAGER NOTES Perquimans County Board of Commissioners & Board of Education JOINT WORK SESSION Media Center at PCHS April 19, 2021 <u>6:30 p.m.</u>

I.A. The Perquimans County Board of Education will discuss their budget requests for FY 2021-2022.

COUNTY MANAGER NOTES Perquimans County Board of Commissioners SPECIAL CALLED MEETING Perquimans County Library April 19, 2021 8:00 p.m.

- IV.A. The Board will need to discuss a replacement for Keith Throckmorton who withdrew his name from the committee. Board action is being requested.
- IV.B. County Manager Heath will discuss this initiative by the Region's Tourism Development Authorities.
- IV.C. County Manager Heath will give the Board details on when this meeting will happen. It will be a virtual meeting through WebEx.
- VI. The April Work Session has been cancelled.